	Attorney Docket No.H00075.20013 & 20017 (DRW/TMP)
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev.03/01) TRADEMA OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Xaloy AG	Name: IonBond AG
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:
Corporation-Switzerland	Street Address: Industriestrasse 211 CH-4801 Olten SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship:
NO	Corporation-Switzerland
	(Designations must be a separate document from
3. Nature of conveyance:	assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	NO
Execution Date: January 10, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,252,141 and 1,250,763
Additional numb	per(s) attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Douglas R. Wolf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	The Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.
Boston, MA 02210	8. Deposit account number: 23/2825
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature	
Douglas R. Wolf	Fely 20,2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Daté
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0234**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xaloy AG, a corporation of Switzerland having an office and place of business at Industriestrasse 211, CH-4801 Olten, Switzerland has adopted and used the following marks and the trademark Registrations:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BERNEX, Class 6	1,252,141	September 27, 1983	
BERNEX, Class 1	1,250,763	September 13, 1983	
WHEREAS, IonBond AG, a corporar at Industriestrasse 211, CH-4801 Of registrations therefor.	tion of Switzerland, having ten, Switzerland is desirous	an office and place of business s of acquiring said marks and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Xaloy AG without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said IonBond AG, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.			
January 10, 2003 Date	By: Shell AG By: Name: E. Oc. Title: COO	Mer. Cro div.	
CITY OF : Often COUNTRY : SW +30	geland	·	
Subscribed to and sworn before me	this day of		
SEAL	Notary Public	ynires	

658422.1

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0235